



Jessica Higgins

Information Management  
Shire Hall  
Warwick  
CV34 4RL  
**Telephone** 01926 412211  
**Email** brucegreen@warwickshire.gov.uk

**Please ask for Bruce Green**

---

**Our ref:** 7468956

**Your ref:**

**Date:** 11th May 2022

Dear Jessica Higgins

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Your request for information has been considered by Warwickshire County Council under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that some of the information you have requested is held by Warwickshire County Council.

However, please be advised we are unable to provide all of the information you have requested. This is because some of the information is not held by Warwickshire County Council.

Please see below for further details and explanation.

You asked us:

***Freedom of Information request - SEND Local Offer Website.***

***Would it be possible please to provide:***

***1. The name of the company that provides the online Warwickshire SEND Local Offer website as hosted at the following website address:***

***<https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.warwickshire.gov.uk%2Fsend&data=04%7C01%7Cinforights%40warwickshire.gov.uk%7C4132ee56adad480a753608d9c5f57c3f%7C88b0aa0659274bbba89389cc2713ac82%7C0%7C0%7C637758480533427790%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjojMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzliLCJBTiI6Ikk1haWwiLCJXVCi6Mn0%3D%7C3000&>***

[sdata=z%2FoVPo4dgoRA5up5XxampFyBwzSKxtYfQzsUMOY9Lxl%3D&reserved=0](#)

The website is hosted by Warwickshire County Council (it is not contracted).

**2. The total contract value for the company that provide the online SEND Local Offer website?**

Not applicable. There is no contract for the online SEND Local Offer website.

**3. The current contract start date and the date the current contract expires?**

Not applicable.

***Yours faithfully.***

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management  
Shire Hall  
Warwick  
CV34 4RL  
[inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk](mailto:inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk)

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Phone: 0303 123 1113  
Website: [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk)

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Bruce Green  
Information Rights Officer

